Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority Resolution No. 23-007

A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority Approving Amendments to the Revitalization Incentive Grant Program

Whereas, on June 23, 2020, the Board adopted the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority Incentive Policy (the "Policy");

Whereas, on October 27, 2020, in accordance with the Policy, the Board adopted the Revitalization Incentive Grant Program (the "Program"); and

Whereas, the Board wishes to amend the Revitalization Incentive Grant Program.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Erie Urban Renewal Authority that:

Section 1. The Amendments to the Revitalization Incentive Grant Program are hereby approved.

Adopted this 3rd day of October, 2023.

Attest:	Justin Brooks, Chair	
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk		